
-

AMENDMENT TO LEASE 
LEASE EXTENSION 

Agreement made this 21st day of Jul between 
JIUH, LLC. _______ as Lessor and North Florida Workforce Development 

Board, INC. as Lessee, with premises located at 705 East Base Street, 
Madison, Florida. 

Whereas, there is a certain lease dated January 1, 2019 now in effect 
between Lessor and Lessee and: 
Whereas, it bas been agreed that said lease shall be extended from its present expiration 
of December 31, 2023 for an additional term of _i_ years effective January 1. 
2024 to the last day of December 2029 

Now THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows: 
1. The undersigned Lessor and Lessee hereby agree that said lease is renewed and

extended for the initial period as stated above.
2. As consideration for the extension of said lease, Lessee shall pay to Lessor

monthly rental payments in the amount of$ 3208.33 per month plus Florida
sales tax and Lessee's pro-rata share of CAM, RE Taxes and Insurance as per the
lease. This rent is based on the reduction in space rented without 693 E. Base
Street included in the rentable space. Taxes, Insurance, and CAM will also change
to be $802.00 per month.

3. Except for the foregoing conditions this renewal and extension shall be on the
same terms of said original lease dated January 1, 2019 which terms are 
incorporated by reference thereto as if set for the herein at length. 

In Witness Whereof, the parties have executed this lease Extension the day and year 
above written. 

Lessor 
� By: 

--7-ff�--

Lessee 

By:�& -=====-































higginbothamj
Highlight






	20240101 New 705 lease.pdf
	20210523 Estoppel and lease combined - Copy.pdf

